
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1646
ANSWERED ON:05.03.2015
FUNDS FOR RURAL ROADS
Fatepara Shri Devajibhai Govindbhai

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development (NABARD) has given funds for the development of rural roads;

(b) if so, the details thereof during the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise and year−wise; and

(c) the number of rural roads constructed with the assistance of NABARD during the above period, State/UT-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SUDARSHAN BHAGAT)

(a) & (b): NRRDA has taken a total amount of Rs. 18,500 crore as loan from National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development (NABARD) during the years 2007-08, 2008-09 and 2009-10 for Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) under a Tripartite Agreement signed on 27th Sept 2007 between Ministry of Rural Development (MoRD), National Rural Roads Development Agency (NRRDA) and NABARD to supplement the Budgetary support from Government of India. This loan was meant for all the States to execute the works sanctioned under PMGSY.

(c): The details of fund released to various States, number and length of roads constructed during last three years and current year State wise and year wise is at annexure.
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